

Rock River Water Reclamation District
Fuller Creek Phase F - Soper Street Forcemain, Capital Project No. 1153, IEPA Project No. L17-5306
Bid Opening: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

Base Bid				Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Kelsey Excavating, Inc.		William Charles Construction Company, LLC		Civil Constructors, Inc.		Stensfrom Excavating and Blacktop Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" DR-18 PVC Forcemain Piping (AWWA C-900/ASTM D3139)	3,890	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 583,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 346,210.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 280,080.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 303,420.00	\$ 116.45	\$ 452,990.50	\$ 136.00	\$ 529,040.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 758,550.00
2	12" DIA. 45 Deg. Bend, Class 350 Ductile Iron (AWWA C-110)	8	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 920.55	\$ 7,364.40	\$ 872.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 911.57	\$ 7,292.56	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	4' Dia. Forcemain Discharge Manhole	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,676.78	\$ 20,676.78	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 22,760.24	\$ 22,760.24	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 19,950.00
4	8" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer (ASTM D3034 ASTM D3212)	48	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 111.34	\$ 5,344.32	\$ 92.10	\$ 4,420.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 106.51	\$ 5,112.48	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
5	18" PS46 PVC Sanitary Sewer (ASTM F679 ASTM D3212)	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 234.93	\$ 16,445.10	\$ 51.50	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 196.19	\$ 13,733.30	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00
6	5' DIA. Air Release Valve & Vault	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,266.80	\$ 13,266.80	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,424.66	\$ 13,424.66	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
7	Remove 4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 720.90	\$ 2,883.60	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 678.82	\$ 2,715.28	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
8	4' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,790.81	\$ 9,581.62	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,984.66	\$ 13,969.32	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 13,900.00
9	17" X 13" CMP Arch Culvert, Remove & Replace	14	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 61.52	\$ 861.28	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 1,192.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,780.00
10	12" Dia. CMP Culvert, Remove & Replace	24	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 58.07	\$ 1,393.68	\$ 80.65	\$ 1,935.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 1,996.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	15" Dia. CMP Culvert, Remove & Replace	8	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 870.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 87.56	\$ 700.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,136.00
12	18" Dia. CMP Culvert, Remove & Replace	8	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 80.51	\$ 644.08	\$ 112.20	\$ 897.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 95.61	\$ 764.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
13	12" Dia. RCP Storm Sewer, Remove & Replace	16	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.13	\$ 1,042.08	\$ 114.80	\$ 1,836.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	15" Dia. RCP Storm Sewer, Remove & Replace	11	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 74.85	\$ 823.35	\$ 124.21	\$ 1,366.31	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 91.24	\$ 1,003.64	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	24" Dia. RCP Storm Sewer, Remove & Replace	8	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 182.78	\$ 1,462.24	\$ 132.77	\$ 1,062.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.58	\$ 1,004.64	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
16	36" Dia. RCP Storm Sewer, Remove & Replace	14	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 163.10	\$ 2,283.40	\$ 162.31	\$ 2,272.34	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 170.56	\$ 2,387.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00
17	Remove & Replace Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,410.12	\$ 2,410.12	\$ 416.90	\$ 416.90	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,754.52	\$ 2,754.52	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
18	6" Dia. Water Main Repair	40	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 402.91	\$ 16,116.40	\$ 870.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 469.77	\$ 18,790.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00
19	8" Dia. Water Main Repair	10	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 460.96	\$ 4,609.60	\$ 771.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 487.72	\$ 4,877.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
20	Rock Excavation	366	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 74.38	\$ 27,223.08	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 92.34	\$ 33,796.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,750.00
21	Pavement Removal	5,912	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,120.00	\$ 5.14	\$ 30,387.68	\$ 3.24	\$ 19,154.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,120.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 27,372.56	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,472.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,296.00
22	HMA Surface Removal, 2"	5,466	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,592.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 14,539.56	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,131.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,262.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 14,812.86	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,398.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 25,963.50
23	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	3,700	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 15.71	\$ 58,127.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 68,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 13.43	\$ 49,691.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 64,750.00
24	HMA Binder course, N50, IL-19.0	762	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,150.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 49,911.00	\$ 83.57	\$ 63,680.34	\$ 74.00	\$ 56,388.00	\$ 59.93	\$ 45,666.66	\$ 68.00	\$ 51,816.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 73,533.00
25	HMA Surface Course, Mix "C", N50, IL-9.5	1,018	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 67,697.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 67,697.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 75,332.00	\$ 60.79	\$ 61,884.22	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 87,548.00
26	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	19	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 2,279.05	\$ 249.10	\$ 4,732.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 117.46	\$ 2,231.74	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,691.00
27	Aggregate Shoulder	365	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 4,055.15	\$ 32.38	\$ 11,818.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 41.78	\$ 15,249.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00
28	PCC Sidewalk Removal	251	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 394.07	\$ 3.20	\$ 803.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 815.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 552.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,295.00
29	PCC Sidewalk - 4"	255	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 2,205.75	\$ 17.47	\$ 4,454.85	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,295.00
30	Detectable Warning	108	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 22.42	\$ 2,421.36	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 16.11	\$ 1,739.88	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 3,186.00
31	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	142	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 58.15	\$ 8,257.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 55.14	\$ 7,829.88	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 6,638.50
32	Erosion & Sediment Control, Soper Street	1	LS	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,685.61	\$ 8,685.61	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00
33	Traffic Control & Protection, Soper Street	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,842.00	\$ 12,842.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,027.46	\$ 8,027.46	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
34	Site Restoration/Seeding, Soper Street	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,098.17	\$ 25,098.17	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
35	Existing Sanitary MH Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 342.42	\$ 342.42	\$ 433.15	\$ 433.15	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,182.34	\$ 1,182.34	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
36	Abandon Existing Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 11,003.51	\$ 11,003.51	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,300.30	\$ 13,300.30	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
37	Pavement Marking, Elida Street	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,074.56	\$ 2,074.56	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
Subtotal: Base Bid =				\$ 1,220,205.00		\$ 754,341.42		\$ 760,865.89		\$ 861,392.00		\$ 891,446.07		\$ 978,127.20		\$ 1,339,131.00	

Total Base Bid (IEPA Loan L17-5306) =	\$ 754,341.42	\$ 760,865.89	\$ 861,392.00	\$ 891,446.07	\$ 978,127.20	\$ 1,339,131.00
Total Base Bid + Bid Alternate #1 (not IEPA Loan Participating) =	\$ 1,088,712.30	\$ 1,145,171.62	\$ 1,265,576.00	\$ 1,318,131.90	\$ 1,377,343.70	\$ 1,789,486.00
Total Base Bid + Bid Alternate #1 + Bid Alternate #2 (not IEPA Loan Participating) =	\$ 1,156,704.19	\$ 1,244,297.22	\$ 1,389,317.00	\$ 1,408,976.31	\$ 1,459,930.30	\$ 1,905,486.00

Rock River Water Reclamation District
Fuller Creek Phase F - Soper Street Forcemain, Capital Project No. 1153, IEPA Project No. L17-5306
Bid Opening: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

Bid Alternate #1: Village of Winnebago Soper Street Water Main Improvements				Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Kelsey Excavating, Inc.		William Charles Construction Company, LLC		Civil Constructors, Inc.		Stenstrom Excavating and Blacktop Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	Pavement Removal	799	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 7,718.34	\$ 4.05	\$ 3,235.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 4.86	\$ 3,883.14	\$ 7.70	\$ 6,152.30	\$ 17.50	\$ 13,982.50
A1-2	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	558	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 18.29	\$ 10,205.82	\$ 17.94	\$ 10,010.52	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 19.59	\$ 10,931.22	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 11,997.00
A1-3	HMA Binder Course, N50, IL-19.0	8	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 118.10	\$ 944.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00
A1-4	HMA Surface Course, Mix "C", N50, IL-9.5	85	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 138.43	\$ 11,766.55	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,850.00
A1-5	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	45	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 73.99	\$ 3,329.55	\$ 247.31	\$ 11,128.95	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 72.70	\$ 3,271.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,105.00
A1-6	Erosion & sediment Control, Westfield Road	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,717.07	\$ 2,717.07	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
A1-7	Traffic Control & Protection, Westfield Road	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 961.28	\$ 961.28	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
A1-8	Site Restoration/Seeding, Westfield Road	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,976.17	\$ 23,976.17	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17,378.00	\$ 17,378.00
A1-9	Remove Fire Hydrant, Complete	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 440.43	\$ 2,642.58	\$ 267.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 888.93	\$ 5,333.58	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 23,970.00
A1-10	Remove Valve & Valve Box, Complete	7	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 96.83	\$ 677.81	\$ 896.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 888.93	\$ 6,222.51	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00
A1-11	Aggregate Driveway 8", Complete	95	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 11.69	\$ 1,110.55	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 13.03	\$ 1,237.85	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00
A1-12	PVC Water Main Complete, 10"	2177	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 152,390.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 126,810.25	\$ 57.87	\$ 125,982.99	\$ 60.00	\$ 130,620.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 145,859.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 165,452.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 136,062.50
A1-13	Water Main Protection, 20"	25	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 139.82	\$ 3,495.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 121.31	\$ 3,032.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00
A1-14	Water Service Complete, 1" (Short)	20	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,520.10	\$ 30,402.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 57,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,505.53	\$ 50,110.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 59,900.00
A1-15	Water Service Complete, 1" (Long)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,421.72	\$ 4,843.44	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,652.54	\$ 9,305.08	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 11,760.00
A1-16	Gate Valve & Valve Box Complete, 10"	14	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,327.40	\$ 32,583.60	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 38,920.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,605.14	\$ 36,471.96	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31,500.00
A1-17	Fire Hydrant with 6" Valve & Valve Box, Complete	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,181.87	\$ 30,909.35	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,236.36	\$ 26,181.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 29,950.00
A1-18	Connect to Existing Water Main, Complete 6"	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,734.17	\$ 10,936.68	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,622.13	\$ 26,488.52	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 8,700.00
A1-19	Connect to Existing Water Main, Complete 8"	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,948.46	\$ 5,896.92	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,912.35	\$ 13,824.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A1-20	Connect to Existing Water Main, Complete 10"	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,264.66	\$ 3,264.66	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,427.99	\$ 6,427.99	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
A1-21	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 12" (Elliptical)	250	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 46.81	\$ 11,702.50	\$ 61.71	\$ 15,427.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 32.62	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
A1-22	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 15" (Elliptical)	29	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 49.61	\$ 1,438.69	\$ 66.12	\$ 1,917.48	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 35.57	\$ 1,031.53	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00
A1-23	Water Main Line Stop, 6"	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,983.38	\$ 14,950.14	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,471.47	\$ 25,414.41	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 17,820.00
A1-24	Rock Excavation	25	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 75.32	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 92.12	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
A1-25	PCC Sidewalk - 4"	78	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 799.50	\$ 51.78	\$ 4,038.84	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 10.69	\$ 833.82	\$ 6.40	\$ 499.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00
Subtotal: Bid Alternate #1 =				\$ 384,694.00		\$ 334,370.88		\$ 384,305.73		\$ 404,184.00		\$ 426,685.83		\$ 399,216.50		\$ 450,355.00	

Bid Alternate #2: Village of Winnebago - Westfield Drainage Improvements				Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Kelsey Excavating, Inc.		William Charles Construction Company, LLC		Civil Constructors, Inc.		Stenstrom Excavating and Blacktop Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A2-1	Pavement Removal	206	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 1,137.12	\$ 4.85	\$ 999.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 9.53	\$ 1,963.18	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,459.00
A2-2	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	155	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 2,836.50	\$ 18.20	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 20.24	\$ 3,137.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,410.00
A2-3	HMA Binder Course, N50, IL-19.0	26	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 207.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 88.05	\$ 2,289.30	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,460.00
A2-4	HMA Surface Course, Mix "C", N50, IL-9.5	23	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 97.19	\$ 2,235.37	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 6,026.00
A2-5	Erosion & Sediment Control, Westfield Drainage	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 640.91	\$ 640.91	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,437.99	\$ 8,437.99	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A2-6	Traffic Control & Protection, Westfield Drainage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 961.28	\$ 961.28	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-7	Site Restoration/Seeding, Westfield Drainage	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 23,553.78	\$ 23,553.78	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 18,626.00	\$ 18,626.00
A2-8	Grading and Shaping	3.35	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 7,592.93	\$ 25,436.32	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 7,378.10	\$ 24,716.64	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 32,495.00
A2-9	Stone Riprap, RR2	73	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 37.16	\$ 2,712.68	\$ 46.80	\$ 3,416.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 35.41	\$ 2,584.93	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,775.00
A2-10	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 57"X38" (Elliptical)	60	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 213.82	\$ 12,829.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 133.56	\$ 8,013.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,700.00
A2-11	Metal End Section, 57" X 38" (Elliptical)	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,545.61	\$ 7,091.22	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,167.92	\$ 6,335.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 6,830.00
A2-12	HMA Path, Complete	62	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 2,340.50	\$ 81.30	\$ 5,040.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 49.74	\$ 3,083.88	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00
A2-13	6" PCC Sidewalk, Complete	414	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 10.21	\$ 4,226.94	\$ 14.25	\$ 5,899.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 8.53	\$ 3,531.42	\$ 8.20	\$ 3,394.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,519.00
Subtotal: Bid Alternate #2 =				\$ 68,170.00		\$ 67,991.89		\$ 99,125.60		\$ 123,741.00		\$ 90,844.41		\$ 82,586.60		\$ 116,000.00	

Total Base Bid (IEPA Loan L17-5306) =	\$ 754,341.42	\$ 760,865.89	\$ 861,392.00	\$ 891,446.07	\$ 978,127.20	\$ 1,339,131.00
Total Base Bid + Bid Alternate #1 (not IEPA Loan Participating) =	\$ 1,088,712.30	\$ 1,145,171.62	\$ 1,265,576.00	\$ 1,318,131.90	\$ 1,377,343.70	\$ 1,789,486.00
Total Base Bid + Bid Alternate #1 + Bid Alternate #2 (not IEPA Loan Participating) =	\$ 1,156,704.19	\$ 1,244,297.22	\$ 1,389,317.00	\$ 1,408,976.31	\$ 1,459,930.30	\$ 1,905,486.00